kB IRE

BRSH
NESELEe
& E

B R

YR

BRAUESEM

PRI AR SR R

R RAER
PRIEE R R G BIER
BEEARSGEBILR
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IEC 68-2-6#&k3z1(Amax = 0.75mm, f=5 ... 2000 Hz)

IEC 68-2-27# &

(SEEaY:

EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (30... 230 MHz)

EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (230...1000MHz)
EN 61000-4-2, ESD (contact discharge / air discharge)
EN 61000-4-3, Immission HF radiated (80... 1000 MHz)

EN 61000-4-4, Burst (on all lines)

EN 61000-4-5, Surge (lines to ground)

EN 61000-4-6, Immission HF conducted (0.15...80MHz)
EN 61000-4-8, Immission magnetic field (50Hz)

IEC 60393-1 Insulation resistance (500VDC, 1bar, 2s)
IEC 60393-1 Dielectric strength (VAC, 50Hz, 1min, 1bar)

% of meas. range

bit

kHz
kHz
us

us
ppm/°K
years
VvDC
mA
mA
kOhm
nF

mm?

mm?

Ncm

rpm
movements
N

N

°C

dB(pV/m)
dB(uV/m)
kV

Vim

kV

kv

Vemk
A/m
GOhm
kv

MH-C

0 ... 360

+0.3

0.1

12

0.1

(5)

1.66

(800)

4600

100

185/ 185
10.8 ... 35
(19)

14

10

100

yes

Cable 3pole, s
0.56 (AWG20)
yes

Cable 6pole, s
0.56 (AWG20)

360 (continuous)
IP54 / 1P68
05/6

3000

360 Mio.

250

100

-40 ... +85

20

50

max. 30
max. 37
4/ +8
30
+1

10
30
20

MH-C2

0 ... 360

+0.1

0.1

14

0.1

(2)

0.5

(800)

2500

100

147 [ 147
11...35

(20)

15

10

100

yes

Cable 3pole, s
0.56 (AWG20)
no

360 (continuous)
IP54 / 1P68
05/6

3000

360 Mio.

250

100

-40 ... +85

20

50

max. 30
max. 37
4/ £8
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%KMHE +0.3%
PR 12bit
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2 PE 14bit
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FRMBERE T @ AR E AR
R EE R 5 B AR E WL G
HBIA RN RUBE: 5 @ W IR E AT EH BARERE
T 452 Vert-X EasyAdapta &P A¥FEE LB 3pole
67 1% [ 2 B 4i6pole
WHES R E R BRI
0,1vDC ... 10VDC Standard 1
BYEKE
0245 #1.0m
06 #£3.0m
fitegea
108 £5.0m
24VDC Standard 1 B
Vert X 3 7 2 2 7 3 6 1 1 0 2
BEEA
36FR MBS H H360°
xxA[1£03 to 35; Declaration in 10° steps
QIRE AR BRI A
ERBRRE
7MH-C
8MH-C2
HLAR 45 AR A<
372245 A R IR 22 %8 size 13 ; 10 mm # # Hiwith D-shape ; IP54
376245 A Al IR B2 size 13 ; 10 mm # # # with D-shape ; IP68
3799RE R BRI T R
MH C MH C2
1T 5y iR it X X
T Bl = X X
1T il B8 4% X X
BRI AR 2SR R X X
FFRINAETTL (max. 2) X X
RN M 4 X
BB A STE30° to 360° (BFHI)) X X
BREATRE () X
BAERANLR[TRE FALR) X
HEF 5 BCW/CCW FIRE / Al 4mi8 (FLIM & 48 SRk 5L 1) X
X

Re| [AARE A 4w (B LS R

Vert X37 24V 01 10V
TR

FrxE

BENL—IMNEF

(R K. 127), 1V B M 3T B Bk
LSy 3

ik (REFFER)
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% 33,325 -3 015

Vert X 37
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Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to
change without notice. / State. 28.09.10
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